Great Lakes Jack Russell Terrier Club

Application for Annual Membership 2011

Dues: \$15 Individual, \$20 Family

Please type or print clearly	
Name:	
Street:	City/State/Zip:
Phone:	Email:
How many	Jack Russells do you own?
Are you a	Jack Russell Breeder? Y / N
If YES, Ke	nnel name registered with JRTCA
	p application must include check payable to GLJRTC. Applications for membership received during and December will cover memberships through December of the following year.
family shal their Jack F refused by	olying for membership in the GLJRTC (or renewing a current membership) and members of their immediate l not be a member of a conflicting JRT organization as defined by the JRTCA. Applicants shall not register cussells with any conflicting organization or any kennel club. Membership may be terminated, suspended or the GLJRTC officers for any conduct which may be considered likely to prejudice or damage the image of or the efficient running of the GLJRTC, or compromise of the breed standard in any way.
purposes st	ply for membership in the Great Lakes Jack Russell Terrier Club; I agree to abide by the objective and ated in the GLJRTC Constitution and certify that I do not belong to a conflicting organization, nor do I register with any kennel club.
I am interes	sted in:
□ Ru	lping at a fun-day nning for an club officer position ng on a club and/or fun-day committee
Signature:	Date:

Make checks payable to CRAIG MASSON

Send to: Craig Masson - GLJRTC 14861 Keppen Ave. Allen Park, MI 48101

Questions? Call: 734.274.5250

GLJRTC Constitution

Article 1 Name, Objects and Purposes

Section 1. The name of the Association shall be The Great Lakes Jack Russell Terrier Club.

Section 2. The objects and purposes of the Association shall be:

To promote and maintain the Jack Russell as a breed of terrier continuing to possess the working ability, courage, stamina, and intelligence for which it is renowned;

To oppose affiliation with or influence by any organizations or persons whose beliefs or actions might result in practices considered detrimental to the breed;

To maintain a current list of the names and addresses of all of the members of the Great Lakes Jack Russell Terrier Club;

To gather and disseminate information which can be used to educate interested people and improve the conditions, practices, or methods employed in the breeding, raising, exhibiting, and working of Jack Russell Terriers;

To support and encourage the breed standard of the Jack Russell Terrier in the United States of America.

To support and encourage the working ability of the Jack Russell Terrier;

Section 3. The Club shall not be conducted or operated for a profit, and no part of any profits or remainder or residue from dues or donations to the Club shall inure to the benefit of any member.

Section 4. The Board of Directors of the Club shall adopt and may from time to time revise the Bylaws as may be required to carry out these objects.

[End of GLJRTC Constitution]

IMPORTANT

The GLJRTC is adamantly opposed to recognition of the Jack Russell Terrier by ANY kennel club. The GLJRTC believes that inclusion in any all-breed registry is detrimental to the protection and preservation of the Jack Russell. The GLJRTC supports the JRTCA's unique registry, with its strict inbreeding limitations and health requirements, working certificate, sanctioned judge and field trial programs, and breeder's code of ethics are all designed to preserve the Jack Russell's unique working ability, great intelligence, sound physical structure, and broad standard so necessary to preserve this unspoiled type, or strain, of working terrier known as the Jack Russell.

The GLJRTC feels so strongly about the impact of kennel club recognition on the future of the JR that persons participating in any organization or registry in conflict with the GLJRTC / JRTCA goals and objectives are not accepted for membership in the GLJRTC.

The Jack Russell Terrier is a unique working terrier that has remained virtually unchanged for more than 100 years because it has been preserved for work. Please help us continue to preserve this great little terrier, and keep it protected from exploitation by those interested only in show, profit, and personal gain.